1
Features
• Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Compatible
• Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1)
• 128-byte Page Mode Only for Write Operations
• Low-voltage and Standard-voltage Operation
– 2.7 (VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V)
– 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)

14 AT25HP256/512
1113I–SEEPR–6/03
AT25HP256 Ordering Information
tWC (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 4000 2.0 5000 AT25HP256-10CI-2.7
AT25HP256-10PI-2.7
AT25HP256W-10SI-2.7
8CN3
8P3
8S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 3000 2.0 2000 AT25HP256-10CI-1.8
AT25HP256-10PI-1.8
AT25HP256W-10SI-1.8
8CN3
8P3
8S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8CN3 8-lead, 0.230" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual In-line Package (PDIP)
8S2 8-lead, 0.200" Wide, Plastic Small Outline Package (EIAJ)
Options
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
15
AT25HP256/512
1113I–SEEPR–6/03
Note: For 2.7V devices used in the 4.5V to 5.5V range, please refer to performance values in the AC and DC Characteristics tables.
AT25HP512 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT25HP512-10CI-2.7
AT25HP512C1-10CI-2.7
AT25HP512-10PI-2.7
AT25HP512W2-10SI-2.7
8CN3
8CN1
8P3
16S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT25HP512-10CI-1.8
AT25HP512C1-10CI-1.8
AT25HP512-10PI-1.8
AT25HP512W2-10SI-1.8
8CN3
8CN1
8P3
16S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8CN3 8-lead, 0.230" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8CN1 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual In-line Package (PDIP)
16S2 16-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
Options
-2.7 Low Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low Voltage (1.8V to 5.5V)
16 AT25HP256/512
1113I–SEEPR–6/03
Packaging Information
8CN3 – LAP
  2325 Orchard Parkway